
Wilson (9-5) -vs- St. Mary's (Md.) (11-6)
5/4/2024 at St. Mary's City, Md. (JLR Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Wilson Goals: Sage Lague (2); Anna Gibson (1); Alyvia Henneman (1) 
Assists: Jill Ahlgren (1); Sage Lague (1) 
 
St. Mary's (Md.) Goals: Hailey Betch (4); Katelin Scala (4); Bella Dunigan (3); MC Mortimer (3); Hope Harrison (1); Bridgette Carven (1);
Grace Lintz (1); Ella Baynes (1); Sam Collins (1); Sanne Elling (1) 
Assists: Hailey Betch (5); Grace Lintz (2); Bella Dunigan (1); MC Mortimer (1); Katelin Scala (1); Grace Maurice (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: JLR Stadium
Penalties: Alyvia Henneman 1st/05:13; Bella Dunigan 2nd/00:06; Tori Hampton 3rd/03:44
Officials: Zachery Werner; Reginald Scott; Cindy Johnson; SMCM Ath Comm

Date: 5/4/2024
Attendance: 97

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilson 0 0 2 2 4
St. Mary's (Md.) 10 4 4 2 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilson 2 3 7 6 18
St. Mary's (Md.) 17 8 5 8 38

Shots On Goal
Wilson 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's (Md.) 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Wilson 2 2 1 4 9
St. Mary's (Md.) 1 1 3 2 7

Turnovers
Wilson 6 4 2 3 15
St. Mary's (Md.) 4 2 1 2 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilson 4-6 3-4 1-3 3-3 11-16
St. Mary's (Md.) 4-4 4-4 4-4 3-5 15-17

Ground Balls
Wilson 3 2 1 4 10
St. Mary's (Md.) 8 6 4 5 23

Draw Controls
Wilson 1 1 5 2 9
St. Mary's (Md.) 9 4 2 3 18

Free-Position Shots
Wilson 1 1 1 1 4
St. Mary's (Md.) 0 1 0 3 4

Fouls
Wilson 4 5 3 3 15
St. Mary's (Md.) 2 4 2 4 12



Wilson 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Alaina Marek 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
7 Emily Young 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
8 Ellisa Gamby-Mickey 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
10 Jill Ahlgren 0 1 1 6 4 3 3 1 0-1 3
11 Riley Lemay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jordan Hastie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
15 Anna Gibson 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
21 Sage Lague 2 1 3 4 1 2 0 6 1-2 2
24 Alyvia Henneman 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Krystal Kienast 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kenna Shearer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Delaney Fulfer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Paige Ney 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 Sadie Fike 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
13 Jordan Blizzard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Marissa Eisenhauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Kaelyn Goff 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 4 2 6 18 10 15 3 9 1-4 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Krystal Kienast 15:00 10 2 L
23 Kaelyn Goff 45:00 10 7



St. Mary's (Md.) 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Bella Dunigan 3 1 4 3 3 1 1 3 0
4 MC Mortimer 3 1 4 5 1 0 0 0 0
7 Jill Hayden 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
9 Rachael Freeman 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 3
13 Claire Boudreau 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 7 0
14 Hailey Betch 4 5 9 4 0 0 0 3 1-1 2
16 Kendall Curry 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1
17 Madison Laine 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
18 Katelin Scala 4 1 5 5 1 2 0 4 0
23 Kayla Kopf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Grace Lintz 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
30 Allie Greeley 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Avery Hawley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Grace Totten 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0
10 Hope Harrison 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bridgette Carven 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tori Hampton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
19 Grace Maurice 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Bri Anderson 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taylor Wysokinski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Ella Baynes 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
27 Annika Kumwembe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Annie Wise 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
29 Sam Collins 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
31 Renee Fohner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Mira Broy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
35 Sanne Elling 1 0 1 7 1 0 0 0 0-2 0

Totals 20 11 31 38 23 9 7 18 1-4 12

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Allie Greeley 37:44 0 4 W
28 Annie Wise 22:16 4 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WILSON SMCW
1st 13:47 Hailey Betch (62) Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:26 Grace Lintz (13) Unassisted 0 2
1st 10:45 MC Mortimer (15) Bella Dunigan 0 3
1st 08:34 Bella Dunigan (20) Hailey Betch 0 4
1st 07:15 Hailey Betch (63) MC Mortimer 0 5
1st 06:36 Hope Harrison (12) Unassisted 0 6
1st 05:06 Bella Dunigan (21) (UP) Unassisted 0 7
1st 04:19 Katelin Scala (30) Hailey Betch 0 8
1st 03:34 Bridgette Carven (7) Unassisted 0 9
1st 00:32 Katelin Scala (31) Hailey Betch 0 10
2nd 13:21 Hailey Betch (64) Katelin Scala 0 11
2nd 10:41 Bella Dunigan (22) Hailey Betch 0 12
2nd 04:11 Ella Baynes (20) Grace Lintz 0 13
2nd 01:49 Hailey Betch (65) Unassisted 0 14
3rd 12:33 MC Mortimer (16) Unassisted 0 15
3rd 10:00 Katelin Scala (32) Grace Lintz 0 16
3rd 07:10 Katelin Scala (33) Grace Maurice 0 17
3rd 06:02 Alyvia Henneman (7) Sage Lague 1 17
3rd 03:44 Sage Lague (58) (UP) Jill Ahlgren 2 17
3rd 01:21 Sanne Elling (21) Hailey Betch 2 18
4th 14:09 Anna Gibson (26) Unassisted 3 18
4th 08:18 MC Mortimer (17) Unassisted 3 19
4th 07:07 Sam Collins (3) Unassisted 3 20
4th 01:18 Sage Lague (59) Unassisted 4 20

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 05:13 WILSON Alyvia Henneman GREEN CARD
2nd 00:06 SMCW Bella Dunigan YELLOW CARD
3rd 03:44 SMCW Tori Hampton YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WILSON Krystal Kienast at goalie for WILSON.
15:00 SMCW Allie Greeley at goalie for SMCW.
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Bella Dunigan.
14:13 SMCW Shot by SMCW Madison Laine WIDE
14:00 SMCW Shot by SMCW Grace Lintz, SAVE Krystal Kienast
13:54 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Bella Dunigan.
13:47 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Hailey Betch (FIRST GOAL), goal number 62 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 1
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Claire Boudreau.
-- SMCW Turnover by SMCW Madison Laine.
13:06 WILSON Ground ball pickup by WILSON Ellisa Gamby-Mickey.
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Hailey Betch.
12:51 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON failed.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Ellisa Gamby-Mickey.
12:41 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Claire Boudreau.
12:26 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Grace Lintz, goal number 13 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 2
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Katelin Scala.
11:41 SMCW Shot by SMCW Ella Baynes, SAVE Krystal Kienast
11:33 WILSON Ground ball pickup by WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
11:23 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Alaina Marek (caused by Mira Broy).
10:52 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Mira Broy.
10:45 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
10:45 SMCW GOAL by SMCW MC Mortimer, Assist by Bella Dunigan, goal number 15 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 3
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Claire Boudreau.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Ellisa Gamby-Mickey.
09:42 SMCW Shot by SMCW Sanne Elling BLOCKED
09:33 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Sanne Elling.
09:26 SMCW Shot by SMCW Sanne Elling WIDE
09:19 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Sage Lague (caused by Rachael Freeman).
09:00 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Rachael Freeman.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Sage Lague.
08:44 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
08:34 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Bella Dunigan, Assist by Hailey Betch, goal number 20 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 4
08:34 WILSON Timeout by WILSON.
-- WILSON Draw control by WILSON Jordan Hastie.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Jordan Hastie.
08:09 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Katelin Scala.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Emily Young.
07:15 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Hailey Betch, Assist by MC Mortimer, goal number 63 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 5
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Hailey Betch.
06:36 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Hope Harrison, goal number 12 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 6
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Bella Dunigan.
06:16 SMCW Shot by SMCW Sanne Elling HIT POST
06:06 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Bella Dunigan.
-- SMCW Turnover by SMCW Bella Dunigan.
05:46 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Anna Gibson (caused by Rachael Freeman).
05:34 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Jill Hayden.
05:30 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
05:13 WILSON Green card (3:00) on WILSON Alyvia Henneman.



05:06 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Bella Dunigan (MAN-UP), goal number 21 for season.
Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 7

-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Claire Boudreau.
04:19 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Katelin Scala, Assist by Hailey Betch, goal number 30 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 8
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Claire Boudreau.
03:34 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Bridgette Carven, goal number 7 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 9
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Hailey Betch.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Alaina Marek.
03:05 SMCW Free position attempt for SMCW.
03:05 SMCW Shot by SMCW Ella Baynes WIDE
-- SMCW Turnover by SMCW Grace Lintz (caused by Jill Ahlgren).
03:05 WILSON Ground ball pickup by WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
03:05 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
03:05 WILSON Shot by WILSON Sadie Fike WIDE
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Jill Hayden.
02:48 WILSON Shot by WILSON Sadie Fike, SAVE Allie Greeley {free position shot}
02:32 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
-- SMCW Turnover by SMCW Ella Baynes.
00:57 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON failed.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Ellisa Gamby-Mickey.
00:32 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Katelin Scala, Assist by Hailey Betch, goal number 31 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 10
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WILSON Kaelyn Goff at goalie for WILSON.
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Claire Boudreau.
-- SMCW Turnover by SMCW Claire Boudreau (caused by Jill Ahlgren).
14:45 WILSON Ground ball pickup by WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
14:38 WILSON Shot by WILSON Jill Ahlgren WIDE
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Mira Broy.
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Rachael Freeman.
13:45 WILSON Shot by WILSON Sage Lague, SAVE Allie Greeley {free position shot}
13:45 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Rachael Freeman.
13:45 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
13:36 SMCW Shot by SMCW Sanne Elling WIDE
13:21 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Hailey Betch, Assist by Katelin Scala, goal number 64 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 11
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Bella Dunigan.
11:27 SMCW Shot by SMCW Madison Laine, SAVE Kaelyn Goff
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Madison Laine.
11:12 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
10:57 WILSON Shot by WILSON Anna Gibson HIT POST
10:50 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Kendall Curry.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
10:43 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
10:41 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Bella Dunigan, Assist by Hailey Betch, goal number 22 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 12
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Claire Boudreau.
-- SMCW Turnover by SMCW Katelin Scala.
08:40 WILSON Ground ball pickup by WILSON Emily Young.
08:32 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Sadie Fike (caused by Allie Greeley).
08:02 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Allie Greeley.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Marissa Eisenhauer.
07:34 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Paige Ney.
06:58 SMCW Shot by SMCW MC Mortimer, SAVE Kaelyn Goff
06:41 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Kendall Curry.



05:53 WILSON Free position attempt for WILSON.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
04:45 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Kendall Curry.
04:40 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
04:19 SMCW Shot by SMCW MC Mortimer HIGH
04:11 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Ella Baynes, Assist by Grace Lintz, goal number 20 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 13
-- WILSON Draw control by WILSON Sage Lague.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Sage Lague (caused by Bella Dunigan).
02:52 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Bella Dunigan.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Sage Lague.
01:49 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Hailey Betch (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 65 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 14
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Claire Boudreau.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Jordan Hastie.
00:10 SMCW Free position attempt for SMCW.
00:06 SMCW Yellow card (3:00) on SMCW Bella Dunigan.
00:06 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON failed.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Kaelyn Goff (caused by Claire Boudreau).
00:06 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Claire Boudreau.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WILSON Draw control by WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
13:53 WILSON Shot by WILSON Jill Ahlgren, SAVE Allie Greeley
13:49 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Kendall Curry.
13:45 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
12:33 SMCW GOAL by SMCW MC Mortimer, goal number 16 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 15
-- WILSON Draw control by WILSON Sage Lague.
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Rachael Freeman.
10:42 WILSON Shot by WILSON Jill Ahlgren, SAVE Allie Greeley {free position shot}
10:30 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
10:00 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Katelin Scala, Assist by Grace Lintz, goal number 32 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 16
-- WILSON Draw control by WILSON Sage Lague.
08:49 WILSON Shot by WILSON Sage Lague WIDE
08:45 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Grace Totten.
08:39 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
-- SMCW Turnover by SMCW Katelin Scala (caused by Jill Ahlgren).
08:11 WILSON Ground ball pickup by WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Hailey Betch.
07:59 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON failed.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Kaelyn Goff.
07:48 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Grace Maurice.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Ellisa Gamby-Mickey.
07:16 SMCW Timeout by SMCW.
07:16 SMCW Annie Wise at goalie for SMCW.
07:14 SMCW Free position attempt for SMCW.
07:10 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Katelin Scala, Assist by Grace Maurice, goal number 33 for season.

Wilson 0, St. Mary's (Md.) 17
-- WILSON Draw control by WILSON Sage Lague.
06:02 WILSON GOAL by WILSON Alyvia Henneman, Assist by Sage Lague, goal number 7 for season.

Wilson 1, St. Mary's (Md.) 17
-- WILSON Draw control by WILSON Sage Lague.
04:43 WILSON Shot by WILSON Paige Ney WIDE
04:26 WILSON Shot by WILSON Jill Ahlgren, SAVE Annie Wise
04:16 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
03:44 SMCW Yellow card (3:00) on SMCW Tori Hampton.
03:44 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
03:44 WILSON GOAL by WILSON Sage Lague (MAN-UP), Assist by Jill Ahlgren, goal number 58 for season.

Wilson 2, St. Mary's (Md.) 17



-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Katelin Scala.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Emily Young.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Ellisa Gamby-Mickey.
01:21 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Sanne Elling, Assist by Hailey Betch, goal number 21 for season.

Wilson 2, St. Mary's (Md.) 18
01:04 WILSON Timeout by WILSON.
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Hailey Betch.
00:17 SMCW Shot by SMCW Hope Harrison, SAVE Kaelyn Goff
00:01 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON failed.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Emily Young.
00:00 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Rachael Freeman.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Grace Totten.
14:47 SMCW Shot by SMCW Bri Anderson, SAVE Kaelyn Goff
14:39 WILSON Ground ball pickup by WILSON Sage Lague.
14:34 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
14:09 WILSON GOAL by WILSON Anna Gibson, goal number 26 for season.

Wilson 3, St. Mary's (Md.) 18
-- WILSON Draw control by WILSON Sage Lague.
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Renee Fohner.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
11:57 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Rachael Freeman.
11:34 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW failed.
-- SMCW Turnover by SMCW Jill Hayden.
11:29 WILSON Ground ball pickup by WILSON Sadie Fike.
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Renee Fohner.
10:55 WILSON Shot by WILSON Jill Ahlgren WIDE
10:25 WILSON Shot by WILSON Jill Ahlgren, SAVE Annie Wise
10:13 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW failed.
-- SMCW Turnover by SMCW Annie Wise.
10:03 WILSON Ground ball pickup by WILSON Delaney Fulfer.
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Mira Broy.
09:45 WILSON Shot by WILSON Anna Gibson, SAVE Annie Wise
09:12 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
08:34 SMCW Shot by SMCW Sanne Elling, SAVE Kaelyn Goff {free position shot}
08:28 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW MC Mortimer.
08:18 SMCW GOAL by SMCW MC Mortimer, goal number 17 for season.

Wilson 3, St. Mary's (Md.) 19
08:15 WILSON Timeout by WILSON.
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Katelin Scala.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Emily Young.
07:19 SMCW Shot by SMCW Sanne Elling WIDE {free position shot}
07:12 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Sam Collins.
07:07 SMCW GOAL by SMCW Sam Collins, goal number 3 for season.

Wilson 3, St. Mary's (Md.) 20
-- SMCW Draw control by SMCW Katelin Scala.
05:17 SMCW Shot by SMCW Katelin Scala HIGH
05:07 SMCW Shot by SMCW Bri Anderson, SAVE Kaelyn Goff
04:59 WILSON Ground ball pickup by WILSON Kaelyn Goff.
04:28 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Alaina Marek (caused by Grace Totten).
03:47 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Grace Totten.
03:43 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
-- WILSON Foul on WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
02:20 SMCW Shot by SMCW Tori Hampton, SAVE Kaelyn Goff {free position shot}
02:10 WILSON Clear attempt by WILSON good.
01:51 WILSON Shot by WILSON Sadie Fike WIDE
-- SMCW Foul on SMCW Rachael Freeman.
01:18 WILSON GOAL by WILSON Sage Lague (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 59 for season.



Wilson 4, St. Mary's (Md.) 20
-- WILSON Draw control by WILSON Delaney Fulfer.
-- WILSON Turnover by WILSON Jill Ahlgren.
00:08 SMCW Ground ball pickup by SMCW Grace Totten.
00:02 SMCW Clear attempt by SMCW good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


